1972 Los Angeles Rams

Passing:
Gabriel
Beathard

Rushing:
W. Ellison
Bertelsen
B. Thomas
L. Smith
Josephson
Rentzel

Receiving:

Snow
Bertelsen
Klein
Rentzel

W. Ellison
Josephson
L. Smith

B. Thomas

Punt Returns:

Bertelsen
Love

Kickoff Returns No.

B. Thomas
W. Ellison

R. Williams

Att Com Com Gained TD Long

315 165
50 17

Att Yards Avg.

182 734
136 528
58 337
52 258
18 124
5 39
Rec Yards
37 659
30 352
27 329
27 379
22 125
15 142
11 118
10 118
No. Yrds
28 374
8 41
Yrds
10 278
8 224
5 80

Pct Yards
52.4 2025
34.0 227
Long
4.0 35
3.9 57
5.8 44
5.0 68
6.9 17
7.8 13
Avg. Long
17.8 37
11.7 38
12.2 38
14.0 29
5.7 16
9.5 18
10.7 28
11.8 26
Avg. Long
13.4 52
51 11
Avg. Long
27.8 41
28.0 37
16.0 25
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

1
Had Pct
Int. TD
14 4.1

6 0.0

Interceptions:

Nettles
Elmendorf

Howard
McKeever
Purnell

Sacks:

M. Olsen
Bacon
Robertson
Dryer
Brooks
Youngblood
Howard

Scoring:
Ray
Bertelsen
Snow

L. Smith
W. Ellison
Klein
Rentzel

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
6 7 1
Pct Avg.

Int  Gain YPC Rating Sks
12.3 67.8 16.0

44 6.4
12.0 45

Int
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No.
115
9.5
9.0
7.0
3.0

2.0
1.0

Rec Rush
TD TD
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13.4

9.8

0.0

Yards Avg Long

75
26
41
10
-3

Ret
TD
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15.0
8.7

13.7
10.0
-3.0

36
16

40
10
0
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22

OO OO o o

30

OO OO o o

TOTAL
112
36
24
24
18
18
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

227
110
95

22

466
2004
4.3

365
182
49.9
2252
16
123
2129
5.59
12.37

4133
48.49
51.51

847
4.9

20
186

Replay

16.2
7.9
6.8
1.6

33.3
143.1

26.1
13
49.9
160.9
1.1
8.8
152.1

295.2

60.5

1.4

Actual

17
8.1
7.7

1.2

33.7
157.8
4.7

26.5
131
49.6
163
11
9.7
153.3
5.5
12.4

311.1
50.7
49.3

61.4
5.1

1.6
31.4
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

67
2877
42.9

49
587
12

45
1090
24.2

86

909

46

252
23

13

22

30
42
71.4

Replay

4.8
205.5

3.5
41.9

3.2
77.9

6.1
64.9

3.3
0.3

18
1.6
0.6
0.9
0.1
1.6
0.1
2.1

Actual

3.8
167.4
44.2

2.4
24.8
10.5

91.9
23

5.6
46.3

1.7
0.6

20.9
2.2
1.2
0.9
0.1
2.2
0.1
1.7
29

58.5



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

229
89
116

24

429
1665
3.9

349
206
59
3025
43
272
2753
7.02
14.68

4418
37.69
62.31

821
5.4

13
149

Replay

16.4
6.4
8.3
1.7

30.6
118.9

24.9
14.7
59
216.1
3.1
19.4
196.6

315.6

58.6

0.9

Actual

16.8
7.2

7.9
1.7

31.3
125.9

25.9
12.9
49.9

176.6

23.4
153.2
5.3
13.7

279.1
45.1
54.9

60.2
4.6

11
17.9
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

76
3164
41.6

29
46
1.6

52
1032
19.8

68

693

27
10

238
23

19

19

27

33
81.8

Replay

5.4
226

21
3.3

3.7
73.7

4.9
49.5

1.9
0.7

17
1.6
0.3
1.4

1.4

1.9
2.4

Actual

51
208.9
41.2

1.6
3.9
2.5

3.9
71.4
18.5

4.3
39.5

1.8
0.8

20.4
2.4
0.6
14
0.4
2.3
0.1
11
2.1

53.3



