1972 Los Angeles Rams	REPLA
	Won Loss

 REPLAY
 ACTUAL

 Won
 Loss
 Tie
 Won
 Loss
 Tie

 8
 5
 1
 6
 7
 1

Passing:	Att	Com		Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD		Avg. Gain	YPC I	Rating	Sks	
Gabriel	315	165	52.4	2025	13	38	14	4.1	4.4	6.4	12.3	67.8	16.0	
Beathard	50	17	34.0	227	0	29	6	0.0	12.0	4.5	13.4	9.8	0.0	
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Interce	ptions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	7

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD	
W. Ellison	182	734	4.0	35	3	Nettles	5	75	15.0	36	0	
Bertelsen	136	528	3.9	57	4	Elmendorf	3	26	8.7	16	0	
B. Thomas	58	337	5.8	44	0	Howard	3	41	13.7	40	1	
L. Smith	52	258	5.0	68	1	McKeever	1	10	10.0	10	0	
Josephson	18	124	6.9	17	0	Purnell	1	-3	-3.0	0	0	
Rentzel	5	39	7.8	13	0							

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Snow	37	659	17.8	37	4	M. Olsen	11.5
Bertelsen	30	352	11.7	38	1	Bacon	9.5
Klein	27	329	12.2	38	3	Robertson	9.0
Rentzel	27	379	14.0	29	2	Dryer	7.0
W. Ellison	22	125	5.7	16	0	Brooks	3.0
Josephson	15	142	9.5	18	0	Youngblood	2.0
L. Smith	11	118	10.7	28	3	Howard	1.0
B. Thomas	10	118	11.8	26	0		



							Rec	Rush	Ret					
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Bertelsen	28	374	13.4	52	1	Ray	0	0	0	0	0	22	30	112
Love	8	41	5.1	11	0	Bertelsen	1	4	1	0	0	0	0	36
						Snow	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	L. Smith	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	24
B. Thomas	10	278	27.8	41	0	W. Ellison	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	18
W. Ellison	8	224	28.0	37	0	Klein	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
R. Williams	5	80	16.0	25	0	Rentzel	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	227	16.2	17	Punts	67	4.8	3.8
Rushing	110	7.9	8.1	Yards Punted	2877	205.5	167.4
Passing	95	6.8	7.7	Average Yards Per Punt	42.9		44.2
Penalty	22	1.6	1.2				
				Punt Returns	49	3.5	2.4
Rushes	466	33.3	33.7	Yards Returned	587	41.9	24.8
Yards Gained (Net)	2004	143.1	157.8	Average Yards Per Return	12		10.5
Average Gain	4.3		4.7	Returned for TD	1		
Passes Attempted	365	26.1	26.5	Kickoff Returns	45	3.2	4
Completed	182	13	13.1	Yards Returned	1090	77.9	91.9
Percent Completed	49.9	49.9	49.6	Average Yards Per Return	24.2		23
Total Yards Gained	2252	160.9	163	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	16	1.1	1.1				
Yards Lost	123	8.8	9.7	Penalties	86	6.1	5.6
Net Yards Gained	2129	152.1	153.3	Yards Penalized	909	64.9	46.3
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Plag	5.59		5.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.37		12.4	Fumbles	46	3.3	1.7
				Lost	4	0.3	0.6
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4133	295.2	311.1	Total Points Scored	252	18	20.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	48.49		50.7	Touchdowns (Total)	23	1.6	2.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	51.51		49.3	Touchdowns Rushing	8	0.6	1.2
				Touchdowns Passing	13	0.9	0.9
Ball Control Plays	847	60.5	61.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.9		5.1	*Extra Points	22	1.6	2.2
				Safeties	1	0.1	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	30	2.1	1.7
Had Intercepted	20	1.4	1.6	Field Goal Attempts	42	3	2.9
Yards Opponents Returned	186		31.4	Percent Successful	71.4		58.5
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.2				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	229	16.4	16.8	Punts	76	5.4	5.1
Rushing	89	6.4	7.2	Yards Punted	3164	226	208.9
Passing	116	8.3	7.9	Average Yards Per Punt	41.6		41.2
Penalty	24	1.7	1.7				
				Punt Returns	29	2.1	1.6
Rushes	429	30.6	31.3	Yards Returned	46	3.3	3.9
Yards Gained (Net)	1665	118.9	125.9	Average Yards Per Return	1.6		2.5
Average Gain	3.9		4	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	349	24.9	25.9	Kickoff Returns	52	3.7	3.9
Completed	206	14.7	12.9	Yards Returned	1032	73.7	71.4
Percent Completed	59	59	49.9	Average Yards Per Return	19.8		18.5
Total Yards Gained	3025	216.1	176.6	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	43	3.1	3				
Yards Lost	272	19.4	23.4	Penalties	68	4.9	4.3
Net Yards Gained	2753	196.6	153.2	Yards Penalized	693	49.5	39.5
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Plag	7.02		5.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.68		13.7	Fumbles	27	1.9	1.8
				Lost	10	0.7	8.0
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4418	315.6	279.1	Total Points Scored	238	17	20.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	37.69		45.1	Touchdowns (Total)	23	1.6	2.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	62.31		54.9	Touchdowns Rushing	4	0.3	0.6
				Touchdowns Passing	19	1.4	1.4
Ball Control Plays	821	58.6	60.2	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.4		4.6	*Extra Points	19	1.4	2.3
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	27	1.9	1.1
Had Intercepted	13	0.9	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	33	2.4	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	149		17.9	Percent Successful	81.8		53.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				